

¶

T.P.(C) No. 634 OF 2003

ITEM No.47

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.634 of 2003

VANI SAHNI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SAMINDER PAL SINGH SAHNI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and office report)

Date : 08/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.
for M/s. Hingorani & Associates.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of both the counsel, post on 15th December, 2003.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master